SUMMARY OF PROCEEDINGS TUESDAY, THE 28™ JUNE, 2022

Proceedings of the House commenced with recitation from the Holy Quran
followed by its Urdu translation at 02:36 P.M. Mr. Mahmood Jan, Deputy
Speaker, Provincial Assembly was in the Chair.

2. LEAVE APPLICATIONS. The House granted leave to the following
Honorable Members for 28" June, 2022:-

I. Ms. Sumaia Bibi
ii. Mr. Munawar Khan Advocate
iil. Sardar Muhammad Yousaf Zaman

iv. Mr. Mahmood Ahmad Khan Battani

3. DEMANDS FOR GRANTS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET 2021-22.In
exercise of powers granted by rule 148(4), the Chair put the following demands for
grants of Supplementary Budget Statement 2021-22 without discussion for vote which
were granted by the House:-

DEMAND DEPARTMENT
NO.
1. Provincial Assembly
2. General Administration
Finance, Treasuries & Local Fund
3. X
Audit
Planning & Development, Bureau of
4, o
Statistics
5 Revenue & Estate
6 Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control
7. Home
8 Jails & Convicts settlement
9 Police

10. Administration of Justice



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24,

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Higher Education, Archives & Libraries
Health

Communication & Works
Building and Structure (Repair)
Roads, Highways, Bridges
Public Health Engineering
Local Government

Agriculture

Livestock (Animal Husbandry)
Environment & Forestry
Forestry (Wildlife)

Irrigation

Industries

Mineral Development & Inspectorate
of Mines

Stationery & Printing
Population Welfare

Technical Education, Manpower &
Training

Labour

Information & Public Relations
Social Welfare, Special Education
Zakat & Ushr

Augaf, Religious, Minority & Hajj



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44,

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.

53.
4.

Sports, Culture, Tourism & Museums
Grant to Local Councils

Housing

District Salary

Inter-Provincial Coordination

Energy & Power

Transport & Mass Transit
Elementary & Secondary Education
Relief, Rehabilitation & Settlement
Pro-poor Initiatives for Food Support
Loan and Advances

Debt Servicing (Loan From Federal
Gowt)

Newly Merged Areas
Development

Rural & Urban Development
Public Health Engineering
Education and Training
Health

Construction of Irrigation

Construction of Roads Highways and
Bridges

Special Programme

Foreign Project Assistance



4. AUTHENTICATED SCHEDULE OF AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE
FOR THE YEAR 2021-22. Mr. Taimur Saleem Khan Jhagra, Minister for
Finance laid on the Table of the House, the Authenticated Schedule of
authorized expenditures for the year 2021-22 under Article 123 of the
Constitution.

5. THE SESSION OF THE ASSEMBLY WAS ADJOURNED FOR INDEFINITE
PERIOD IN VIEW OF PROROGATION ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA MADE UNDER ARTICLE 109 (b) OF THE CONSTITUTION.



